

## Indian River County Florida

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	17-0889	Version: 1				
Туре:	Informational Report		Status:	Agenda Ready		
File created:	8/10/2017		In control:	Board of County Commissioners		
On agenda:	9/19/2017		Final action:			
Title:	Florida Public Service Commission- Consummating Order PSC-2017-0321-CO-EQ makes Order PSC -2017-0278-PAA-EQ effective and final; docket to be closed. In re: Petition for approval of renewable energy tariff and standard offer contract, by Florida Power & Light Company. Is on file for review in the Office of the Clerk to the Board.					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:	Clerk to the Board, Florida Public Service Commission, Information Items From Staff or Commissioners Not Requiring Board Action					
Code sections:						
Attachments:						

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/19/2017	1	Board of County Commissioners	No Action Taken or Required	

Florida Public Service Commission- Consummating Order PSC-2017-0321-CO-EQ makes Order PSC-2017-0278-PAA-EQ effective and final; docket to be closed. In re: Petition for approval of renewable energy tariff and standard offer contract, by Florida Power & Light Company. Is on file for review in the Office of the Clerk to the Board.

Informational Only